PRINTED: 12/04/2018 FORM APPROVED OMB NO. 0938-0391

			71. 001-21110	PARTIE	С	
		495328	B. WNG		11/29/2	2018
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER TON PLACE OF TAPP	AHANNOCK	11	IREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 150 MARSH STREET APPAHANNOCK, VA 22560		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIEN	STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES NCY MUST 8E PRECEDED BY FULL R LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORREC (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHO CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPR DEFICIENCY)	ULD BE CO	(X5) OMPLETIO DATE
E 000	Initial Comments		E 000			
F 000	survey was conduct 11/29/2018. The fac compliance with 42 (emergency prepare Long-Term Care Fa	edness) Requirement for cilities. No emergency laints were investigated	F 000	This plan of correction constitutes		
	survey was conduct 11/29/2018. Correct compliance with 42 Term Care requirem	ledicare/Medicaid standard ed 11/27/2018 through tions are required for CFR Part 483 Federal Long tents. The Life Safety Code llow. Two complaints were the survey.		Credible Allegation of Compliance Preparation and/or execution of the correction does not constitute admagreement by the provider set fort statement of deficiencies. The Pla Correction is prepared solely becarequired by the provision of federalaws.	his plan of nission or th in the n of use it is	
		for MD & ID	F 645	1. The PASARR for Resident #8 w and placed on chart on 11/30/201		
	§483,20(k) Preadmi individuals with a mo with intellectual disa	ental disorder and individuals		PASARR for Resident #13 and Rewere completed on 12/14/2018 and on chart.	, ,	
	or after January 1, 1 (i) Mental disorder a (i) of this section, un authority has determ independent physica performed by a pers	sing facility must not admit, on 989, any new residents with; s defined in paragraph (k)(3) less the State mental health nined, based on an all and mental evaluation on or entity other than the authority, prior to admission,		2. A 100% audit of residents was cand complete by 12/13/2018. Other affected residents will have Level PASARR complete and on chart but 1/11/2019.	er I	
		the physical and mental		_	.0	

Any deficiency statement ending with an asterisk (*) denotes a deficiency which the institution may be excused from correcting providing it is determined that other safeguards provide sufficient protection to the patients. (See instructional Except for nursing homes, the findings stated above are disclosable 90 days following the date of survey whether or not a plan of correction is provided. For nursing homes, the above findings and plans of correction are disclosable 14 days following the date these documents are made available to the facility. If deficiencies are cited, an approved plan of correction is requisite to continued program participation.

FORM CMS-2567(02-99) Previous Versions Obsolete

Event (D: 872211

Facility ID: VA0287

If continuation sheet Page 1 of 11

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING			(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		495328	B. WNG	B, WING		С	
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	IANNOCK		1	TREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 150 MARSH STREET APPAHANNOCK, VA 22560	1 177	29/2018
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG							(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 645	the level of services pand (B) If the individual receivices, whether the specialized services; (ii) Intellectual disability of authority has determined. That, because of the condition of the individual receivices, whether the level of services pand (B) If the individual receivices, whether the specialized services for services, whether the specialized services for determinations in the analysis of the determinations in the analysis of the services for care in (ii) The State may chopreadmission screening paragraph (k)(1) of this to a nursing facility of the complete of the services	dual, the individual requires rovided by a nursing facility; quires such level of individual requires for ty, as defined in paragraph in, unless the State or developmental disability fined prior to admissionable physical and mental dual, the individual requires rovided by a nursing facility; quires such level of individual requires for intellectual disability. Sons. For purposes of this creening program under a section need not provide the case of the readmission an individual who, after nursing facility, was a hospital, ose not to apply the fing program under as section to the admission an individual-the facility directly from a graculte inpatient care at the individual received care in	F	645	3. In service conducted to Admissions Social Services on PASARR and require documentation required for placement SNF facility. Social Services is to audit the charts every week to ensure compliance PASARR. Social Services or Admission obtain appropriate PASARR on any qualifying residents prior to admission. 4. Findings of weekly audits will be repto the QA committee, who will determined and/or duration of future audits. 5. Compliance date: 1/11/2019.	ed into ten e with s will .	

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING			(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		495328	B. WING	B. WNG		C		
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	ANNOCK	I.		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 1150 MARSH STREET TAPPAHANNOCK, VA 22560	<u> 11/</u>	/29/2018	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)		1	ID PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION PREFIX (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD TAG CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPE DEFICIENCY)			(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
F 645	facility services. §483.20(k)(3) Definition section— (i) An individual is condisorder if the individual disorder defined in 48 (ii) An individual is conintellectual disability if intellectual disability and is a person with a redescribed in 435.1010. This REQUIREMENT by: Based on observation clinical record review, staff interview, the fact Pre-admission Screen (PASARR) was completed in 20 residents sample of 20 residents. 1. For Resident #13, the ensure a complete Pre-	s than 30 days of nursing on. For purposes of this usidered to have a mental all has a serious mental 3.102(b)(1). Insidered to have an the individual has an s defined in §483.102(b)(3) elated condition as of this chapter. is not met as evidenced in, Resident interview, facility record review, and ility staff failed to ensure a sing and Resident Review eted prior to admission for s #13, #3, and #8) in a	F	645				
į	 Resident #3 did not done prior to admissio For Resident #8, th ensure a PASARR I w admission. 	e facility staff failed to						
	The Findings included	:						
	1. Resident #13 was a	dmitted on 9-6-18 with						

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		I GENTLEMANTON IN MARKET			E CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		495328	İ	B. WING		C 11/29/2018	
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER TON PLACE OF TAPPAH	ANNOCK			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 1150 MARSH STREET TAPPAHANNOCK, VA 22560	<u> </u>	20/20 10
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG			ID PREFI TAG		PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BI CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIA DEFICIENCY)	N SHOULD BE E APPROPRIATE	
F 645	5 Continued From page 3		F	645	<u> </u>		
	diagnoses including: and dementia.	Psychosis, hallucinations,					
	(MDS) assessment was Assessment with an A of 9-13-18. The asses	Assessment Reference Date ssment coded Resident #13 view of Metal Status Score					
į	On 11-27-18, an observation of the Resident was conducted during the lunch meal. The Resident was interviewed, and review of Resident #13's record was conducted. Resident #13 was noted to have confused thinking, and difficulty answering questions.						
	The resident was ordereceive the following r depression and anxiet swings, and Risperdal psychosis/hallucinatio	nedications: Celexa for ty, Cymbalta for mood I for				:	
	the Electronic Health I	sion PASARR was found in Record (EHR), nor the hard staff were asked to locate RR.					
		R had been initiated after dent #13, and none could					
	Nursing (DON), and the they were just becoming	ed with the Director of ne Administrator who stated					

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA AND PLAN OF CORRECTION IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		1		E CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED		
		495328	B. WNG			1	C 29/2018
	NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER CARRINGTON PLACE OF TAPPAHANNOCK			1	STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 1150 MARSH STREET TAPPAHANNOCK, VA 22560	1	23/2010
(X4) IÐ PREFIX TAG	FIX (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL		,	ID PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION PREFIX (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD TAG CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPR DEFICIENCY)			(×5) COMPLETION DATE
F 645	be corrected in the further revision the record. On 11/29/18 at approximate the record and the record. De corrected in the further revision the record. De corrected in the further revision the record. The Administrator and informed of the finding on 11-28-18. The Administration of the finding residents' documents were provided and the correction of the record. Resident #3 was administration of the record. Resident #3 was administration of the record. On 11/27/18 at 3:38 Prevealed that Resident (antipsychotic) and had disorder. Further revision the record. On 11/29/18 at 11:42 conducted with the So "She does not have a On 11/29/18 at approximation of the record.	d Director of Nursing were gs at the end of day meeting ministrator stated, "we will ely" and indicated they would PASARRs. No further ided. In the an end of day meeting ministrator stated, "we will ely" and indicated they would PASARRs. No further ided. In the an end passion and idea to the facility on included dementia, bipolar ressure and diabetes. The Data Set assessment was at with an assessment as Resident #3 was coded of Mental Status score of 11 ognitive impairment and sistance with activities of in the impairment and sistance with activities of it. In A clinical record review at #3 was on Zyprexa and a diagnosis of bipolar rew revealed no PASARR I AM, an interview was ocial Worker, who stated, PASARR." It wimately 12:30 PM, the N (director of nursing) were	F	645			

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:			E CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED		
							С	
		495328	B. WING			11/	/29/2018	
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	HANNOCK		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 1150 MARSH STREET TAPPAHANNOCK, VA 22560				
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)		ID PREF TAG		PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD B CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIA DEFICIENCY)		(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
F 645	Continued From page 5 3. For Resident #8, the facility staff failed to ensure a PASARR I was completed prior to admission. Resident #8, a 68-year female, was admitted to the facility on 03/28/2014. Current diagnoses include anxiety, depression, and bipolar disorder. Resident #8's most recent Minimum Data Set (MDS) with an Assessment Reference date of 09/21/18 was coded as a quarterly review. Resident #8 was coded with a Brief Interview of Mental Status score of "15" out of a possible "15" indicative of no cognitive impairment. The MDS quarterly review also indicated Resident #8 received antidepressant and antianxiety medications.		F	645				
F 773 SS=0	on 11/28/18 at 10:50 asked about the PAS/she did not know a PA residents prior to admit On 11/29/18, the Adminotified of findings and documentation. Lab Srvcs Physician CCFR(s): 483.50(a)(2)(1) §483.50(a)(2) The fact (i) Provide or obtain la ordered by a physician practitioner or clinical	AM, the social worker was ARR process and she stated ASARR I was required for all ission. inistrator and DON were d offered no further Order/Notify of Results i)(ii) ility must- boratory services only when n; physician assistant; nurse	F	7773	 The physician and responsible party Resident #3 and Resident #4 were notif lab omissions. A 100% audit of last four months of complete on 12/3/2018 with no further omissions noted. 	labs		

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING			(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
	495328	B. WING	B. WING		С	
NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER				TOPET ADDRESS CITY STATE TO AAAD	11/	/29/2018
TAME OF THOUSENER SUFFERER				TREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE		
CARRINGTON PLACE OF TAPPAH	IANNOCK			150 MARSH STREET		
			T	APPAHANNOCK, VA 22560		
PREFIX (EACH DEFICIENC)	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION PREFIX (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD TAG CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPR DEFICIENCY)			(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
nurse specialist of lab outside of clinical refe with facility policies ar notification of a practit physician's orders. This REQUIREMENT by: Based on staff interviand facility documenta failed to notify the phy for two resident (Residual Sample of 25 Resident 1. For Resident #3, the physician of failure to (hemoglobin A1C) as a continuous failed to notify the physician of failure to (hemoglobin A1C) as a continuous failure to (hemoglobin A1C) as a continuou	e ordering physician, urse practitioner, or clinical poratory results that fall prence ranges in accordance and procedures for tioner or per the ordering is not met as evidenced ew, clinical record review ation review, the facility staff esician of laboratory results dent # 3 and #4) in a survey ts. e facility staff failed to notify obtain a HGA1C ordered. the facility staff failed to notify the to obtain a Valproic acid e facility staff failed to notify obtain a HGA1C ordered. the facility staff failed to notify obtain a HGA1C ordered. the facility staff failed to notify obtain a HGA1C ordered. the facility on included dementia, bipolar ressure and diabetes. The Data Set assessment was	F	773	3. In service conducted to licensed nur regarding lab slip verification against physician orders, appropriate specimer collection, and physician notification for abnormal lab results and omissions. The DON or Unit Manager will audit labs to times weekly to ensure verification of or and physician notification. 4. Findings of such audits will be reported the QA committee, who will determine need and/or duration of future audits. 5. Compliance Date: 12/12/2018.	or any ne hree rders	

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING			(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED		
		495328	B. WNG			C 11/29/2018	
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	ANNOCK	•	1	STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 1150 MARSH STREET TAPPAHANNOCK, VA 22560	<u> </u>	129/2018
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG			PREFIX (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOU		PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD B CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIA DEFICIENCY)		(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 773	revealed that Resident (antipsychotic) and had A HGA1C was on ordowere found for this late. On 11/29/18 at 9:30 A conducted with the unpractical nurse) A. Sh done." 2. For Resident #4, the the physician of failure level. Resident #4 was admit 1/23/15. Diagnoses in congestive heart failure most recent Minimum a quarterly assessment reference date of 9/5/1 with a Brief Interview of indicating severe cognized limited to extend a valproic acid level. If the physician's order dated a Valproic acid level. If the physician's order dated a Valproic acid level. If the physician's order dated a valproic acid level. If the physician's order dated seven was rejected to the physician's order dated seven submission in submission and the physician's order dated seven seven submission in the physician's order dated seven submission and the physician's order dated seven submission s	M, a clinical record review at #3 was on Zyprexa and a diagnosis of diabetes. Bered 9-7-18. No results on the control of the stated, "It did not get are facility staff failed to notify the to obtain a Valproic acid and schizophrenia. The Data Set assessment was not with an assessment and ensive assistance with the cord revealed and 8-24-18 for labs including further review showed a lab which indicated, coted for analysis due to in a gel barrier tube physician was not notified results.	F	773			

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		IDENTIFICATION NUMBER		PLE CONSTRUCTION 3	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		495328	B. WNG		C 11/29/2018	
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER TON PLACE OF TAPPAH	IANNOCK		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 1150 MARSH STREET TAPPAHANNOCK, VA 22560		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC)	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD E CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRI DEFICIENCY)	E COMPLETION	
F 773	Continued From page 8		F 77	73		
	1	nit manager, LPN (licensed ne stated, "It did not get				
	Administrator and DO notified of above findi	-				
	Assistive Devices - Ea CFR(s): 483.60(g)	ating Equipment/Utensils	F 81	After Resident #13 was noted to not receive his adaptive equipment a red d		
	The facility must provide special eating equipment and utensils for residents who need them and appropriate assistance to ensure that the resident can use the assistive devices when consuming meals and snacks. This REQUIREMENT is not met as evidenced by: Based on observation, staff interview, and clinical record review, the facility staff failed to provide an ordered eating assistance, therapeutic device, for one Resident (Resident #13) in a survey sample of 20 Residents.		plate was promptly provided by dietary Resident consumed 100% of his meal.			
				2. A 100% audit was complete on all rewith physician orders for adaptive equipment omission were noted.	ipment.	
				3. All dietary staff in serviced on ensur adaptive equipment is placed on meal and being utilized for the appropriate residents. The dietary manager and/or	ticket	
1	For Resident #13, the provide a divided plate eating at the noon me	e to assist the Resident with		designee is to audit adaptive equipmen three times weekly to ensure appropria adaptive equipment is being utilized po physician order.	te	
	The findings included:			4. Findings of such audits will be report the QA committee, who will determine		
diagnoses includir		nitted on 9-6-18 with Stroke with difficulty eating ess, hypertension, atrial es.	:	need and/or duration of future audits. 5. Compliance date: 12/13/2018.		
	Resident #13's most re (MDS) assessment wa	ecent Minimum Data Set as an Admission				

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA AND PLAN OF CORRECTION IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:			1 ' '	TPLE CONSTRUCTION		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED		
		495328	B. WNG			C 11/29/2018		
NAME OF P	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CI	ODE	1 11/2	29/2018	
CARRING	STON PLACE OF TAPPAR	HANNOCK		1150 MARSH STREET TAPPAHANNOCK, VA 22560				
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFE TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF ((EACH CORRECTIVE ACTI CROSS-REFERENCED TO TI DEFICIENCY	ION SHOULD BE HE APPROPRIA		(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
F 810	Assessment with an of 9-13-18. The assess as having a Brief Interest of 11, indicating mild cognition. The Resider equiring extensive as dependence on one tractivities of daily living eating which required set up help from staff. On 11-27-18, an obsesconducted during the was interviewed, and record was conducted to have confused thin answering questions, from a regular dinner pushed off of the plate. The Residents tray can instructed the dining assistive device for "Eand an "adaptive equifacility kitchen with the specifying the same to the Resident's care processed that the dividal meals. The Resident's weigh revealed that the Resweight loss.	Assessment Reference Date issment coded Resident #13 rview of Metal Status Score to moderate impaired ent was also coded as assistance to total to two staff members for all growth the exception of a special divided plate, and the review of Resident #13's drowth Resident #13's drowth Resident #13's drowth Resident was noted king, and difficulty. The Resident was eating plate, and food had been to ento the table where the fat it. But drowth Resident was eating plate, and food had been to ento the table where the fat it. But drowth Resident was found in the tervices staff to provide an divided Plate at all meals in prement its was found in the tervice Resident name on it hing. But and was reviewed and ded plate must be used for the record was reviewed and ded plate must be used for the record was reviewed and ident had experienced no lunch meal, the Dining interviewed and asked why	F	310				

	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA (X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION DENTIFICATION NUMBER: A. BUILDING			(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED			
		495328	B. WNG				C
	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	IANNOCK	<u> </u>	STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 1150 MARSH STREET TAPPAHANNOCK, VA 22560	!	1117	29/2018
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREF TAG	IX (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SH	YOULD BE	: TE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 81	Resident. She stated missed it". The Administrator and	, "that's my fault, I just Director of Nursing were s at the end of day meeting	F	810			